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Revision of Syllabus of KVs
Kushawaha Shri Ravindra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal regarding revision of syllabus in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) is under consideration of the Government;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether teaching of Sanskrit language is likely to be made mandatory in these vidyalayas;
(d) if not, whether any optional arrangement to choose some foreign language in place of Sanskrit is likely to be made;
(e) if so, the details thereof; and
(f) whether any option is likely to be given to choose any regional language by ending the mandatory option of English in these vidyalayas and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) No such proposal is under consideration of the Government.
(b) Does not arise.
(c) No, Madam.
(d) & (e) The students of Kendriya Vidyalayas have an option to study German language as an additional subject / hobby course.
(f) No, Madam.
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